Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2009-2010 Legislative Session
July-December 2010

Wisconsin Coalition for Advocacy

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Coml:gﬁirsating
Contract Lobbyists 0.00
Disability Rights Wisconsin
Patrick Osbormne 0.00
Hamilton Consulting Group, The
Patrick Osborne 0.00
Comments:

In-House Lobbyists 63.20
Jeffrey Spitzer-Resnick 23.70
Barbara Beckert 13.50
Alicia Boehme 1.00
Lynn Breedlove 11.00
Lisa Pugh 14.00

Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:

Fringe Benefits'

Overhead?

Payments to Officials®

Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees

All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 63.20 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects
Health and Family Senices: Community Aids and Supportive Living

Hours
Other

0.00

0.00

0.00

44.70

4.20

8.00

1.50

4.00

27.00

0.00

44.70 Hours

Health and Family Senices: Family Care and Other Community-Based Long-Term Care Programs

Health and Family Senices: Medical Assistance

Transportation: Local Transportation Projects

Workforce Development: Employment, Training and Vocational Rehabilitation Programs

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

P111.36 (6), relating to specific learning disabilities as required by federal law and modify Pl 11.36 (11),
significant developmental delay as permitted by federal law. will extend the SDD age limit through the age

of nine as authorized under federal law.
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number
Employment of Persons with Disabilities

Health care access and reform issues related to persons with disabilities

CHR 10-002 re: DPI's proposed rule on special ed. eligibility for learning disabilities. | tried to find this on
GAB's web site twice and | e-mailed GAB twice because it is not there, but GAB has failed to respond, so |

am notifying you this way.

Dollars

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,322.00

$854.00
$691.00

$53.00
$762.00
$962.00

$0.00

$996.60

$1,295.58

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,614.18

Percent

2%
20 %
5%
2%
1%

3%

13 %

4%

3%

0%
30%

3%

67%
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Voting Reform Bill 2%
BadgerCare - possible changes to coverage and to the cap regarding spending set by the waiver 1%
changes to statutes regarding emergency mental health detentions 1%
seclusion and restraint use in schools 3%
seclusion and restraint use in treatment facilities 2%
Full participation of people with disabilities in general society. 4%
Issues relating to funding community senvices for persons with mental illness 3%
Limitation on the use of seclusion and restraints in public schools 17 %
Special Education Mediation 3%
Special education transition improvements 3%
Special Education eligibility criteria for children with learning disabilities 3%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Friday, January 28, 2011
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Coalition for Advocacy.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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