

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2009-2010 Legislative Session

July-December 2010

## Wisconsin Coalition for Advocacy

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Disability Rights Wisconsin			\$0.00
Patrick Osborne	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Hamilton Consulting Group, The			\$0.00
Patrick Osborne	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>63.20</b>	<b>44.70</b>	<b>\$3,322.00</b>
Jeffrey Spitzer-Resnick	23.70	4.20	\$854.00
Barbara Beckert	13.50	8.00	\$691.00
Alicia Boehme	1.00	1.50	\$53.00
Lynn Breedlove	11.00	4.00	\$762.00
Lisa Pugh	14.00	27.00	\$962.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$996.60</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$1,295.58</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>63.20 Hours</b>	<b>44.70 Hours</b>	<b>\$5,614.18</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>30%</b>
Health and Family Services: Community Aids and Supportive Living	2 %
Health and Family Services: Family Care and Other Community-Based Long-Term Care Programs	20 %
Health and Family Services: Medical Assistance	5 %
Transportation: Local Transportation Projects	2 %
Workforce Development: Employment, Training and Vocational Rehabilitation Programs	1 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>3%</b>
PI 11.36 (6), relating to specific learning disabilities as required by federal law and modify PI 11.36 (11), significant developmental delay as permitted by federal law. will extend the SDD age limit through the age of nine as authorized under federal law.	3 %
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>67%</b>
Employment of Persons with Disabilities	13 %
Health care access and reform issues related to persons with disabilities	4 %
CHR 10-002 re: DPI's proposed rule on special ed. eligibility for learning disabilities. I tried to find this on GAB's web site twice and I e-mailed GAB twice because it is not there, but GAB has failed to respond, so I am notifying you this way.	3 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Concerns regarding patient safety and treatment at the Milwaukee County Mental Health Complex	2%
Selection of Legislative Council Study Committees	3%
Voting Reform Bill	2%
BadgerCare - possible changes to coverage and to the cap regarding spending set by the waiver	1%
changes to statutes regarding emergency mental health detentions	1%
seclusion and restraint use in schools	3%
seclusion and restraint use in treatment facilities	2%
Full participation of people with disabilities in general society.	4%
Issues relating to funding community services for persons with mental illness	3%
Limitation on the use of seclusion and restraints in public schools	17%
Special Education Mediation	3%
Special education transition improvements	3%
Special Education eligibility criteria for children with learning disabilities	3%
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

### Report Certified On: Friday, January 28, 2011

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below.

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below.

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

### Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Coalition for Advocacy.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.